(R-87-2588)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 269029 ADOPTED ON AUG 4 1987

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with NBS/LOWRY CONSULTANTS, INC., for engineering services for the design of Sewer Main Replacement Gorups 85 and 86, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 263029 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$328,167 for Sewer Main Replacement Groups 85 and 86 (\$180,223 for Group 85 and \$147,944 for Group 86) from the Sewer Revenue Fund (41506), annual allocation for sewer main replacements (CIP No. 44-001), is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Ted Bromfiel

Chief Deputy City Attorney

TB:js:451 06/03/87

Aud.Cert:8700941

Or.Dept:W.Util.

R-87-2588

Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CF	ERTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALI	OTTED			C 8700941
	I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose sorth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasur and is otherwise unallotted. Amount \$ Fund Purpose Purpose	for the purpose set								
Amo	ount	\$, <u>, </u>		Fund_			
Pur	pose_									
			1	0		D				
Date			, I	9		Бу		AUDITOR AN	ND COMPTROL	LER'S DEPARTMENT
					ACC	COUNTING	DATA	7		
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT		OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
ļ <u>.</u>	<u> </u>									
	-									
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	
provision requires purpose Treasure are are are are are are are are to a vector	ent au ons of ments e of sa ry, or e to b ated to	thorized the Chass of the Chass	d by the larter of the Charter of the Charter of the cipated the c	nereto at he City of the Cit to sufficie to come tat the sa Treasur	tached rest of San Die y of San D nt moneys into the T nid money y, to the co	olution, or go; and I iego, that is to meet freasury, s now acredit of sa	can be incuited on the control of the control of the cred tually in the control of the control o	irred withor further ce moneys hations of sailit of the ap he Treasur	out the vic rtify, in c ave been a d contrac opropriat ry, togeth re otherw	olation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the cion from which the ner with the moneys vise unencumbered.
•							or engine	ering sei	vices i	or the design of
					85 and 80		Q.L	1. Tro	umm	•
Date	ria	<u>y 23</u>	, I	9_67		ву:	1	AUDITOR A	ND COMPTROL	LER'S DEPARTMENT
					AC	COUNTING	DATA			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1			700	385	4118	170722				\$180,223.00
2	-		700	385	4118	170732				147,944.00
	 			-		 				
AC-361 (REV	3-R6)							TOTAL	AMOUNT	\$328,167.00

AUG 4 1987 R 269029 01013 8700941

411/

Passed and adopted by the Council of The	e City of San Diego o	on AUG 4 1987									
by the following vote:											
Council Members	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible							
Abbe Wolfsheimer	<u> </u>										
Bill Cleator											
Gloria McColl				Ц							
William Jones											
Ed Struiksma		片									
Mike Gotch											
Judy McCarty											
Celia Ballesteros											
Mayor Maureen O'Connor		Ц		U							
AUTHENTICATED BY:			IAUREEN O' of The City of San								
		CH.	ARLES G. AI	BDELNOUR							
(Scal)	City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.										
	Ву	Elle	En Bour	ard, Deputy.							
	Office o	of the City	ty Clerk, San Diego, California								
	Resolution 26	9 029	Adopted	AUG 4 1987							

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-86)

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE 1987 JUL 15 PM 4: 10 SAN DIEGO, CALIF.